The Company has appointed M/s. Soni Punit & Associates as Internal Auditor of the company for the 
Financial Year 2025-2026 at the board meeting held on 13th June, 2025;

f.	 The Company paid up share capital has increased from Rs. 17,63,64,000/- to Rs. 18,88,14,000/- 
(Rupees Eighteen Crores Eighty-Eight Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Only) divided into 1,88,81,400 (One 
Crore Eighty-Eight Lakhs Eighty-One Thousand Four Hundred) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each at the 
board meeting held on 9th July, 2025.

g.	 Company listed its shares on BSE SME platform on 11th July, 2025.

7.	 SHARE CAPITAL:

a.		  AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL:

The authorized Share Capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2025 was Rs. 25,00,00,000 /- (Rupees 
Twenty-Five Crores Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 
each.

The authorized Share Capital of the Company was increased from Rs. 1,00,00,000/- to Rs, 25,00,00,000/- 
at the Board Meeting and Extraordinary General Meeting held on 23rd August, 2024 and 16th September, 
2024.

b.		  PAID UP SHARE CAPITAL:

The Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2025 was Rs. 17,63,64,000/- 
(Rupees Seventeen Crores Sixty-Three Lakhs Sixty-Four Thousand Only) divided into 1,76,36,400 (One 
Crore Seventy-Six Lakhs Thirty-Six Thousand Four Hundred) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 22nd November, 2024 and Extraordinary 
General Meeting held on 22nd November, 2024 has issued bonus shares to the existing shareholders in 
the proportion of 22 equity shares for every 1 equity shares held by the shareholders as on the record